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Equitable Building Decarbonization  
Statewide Direct Install Program 

Pre-Application Workshop 
 

Optional Attendee Sign-in List 

May 10, 2024 

Full name Email 
Job Title 

(if applicable) 
Organization 
(if applicable) 

Organization 
Type 

(if applicable) Phone number 
Region(s) of 

Interest 

Interested 
in 

connecting 
with 

partners 

Sahar 
Abbaszadeh sahar.abbaszadeh@arup.com Associate Arup 

Energy 
Consulting and 
Design 
Engineering (424)-410-4457 

Northern; 
Central; 
Southern Yes 

Nathan Baer nbaer@staplesenergy.com COO Staples Energy 

Electrical, HVAC 
and Plumbing 
contractor 
experienced in 
residential and 
commercial DI 
programs (262)-271-0781 

Northern; 
Central; 
Southern Yes 

Mauricio Blanco mblanco@maromaes.com 
VP of Business 
Development 

MAROMA Energy 
Services     Southern Yes 

Jonathan 
Budner jbudner@franklinenergy.com Senior Manager -  Franklin Energy 

Program 
Implementer (262)-402-5094 

Northern; 
Central; 
Southern Yes 

mailto:sahar.abbaszadeh@arup.com
mailto:nbaer@staplesenergy.com
mailto:mblanco@maromaes.com
mailto:jbudner@franklinenergy.com
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Genaro Bugarin gbugarin@energycoalition.org 

Director of 
Energy 
Innovation 

The Energy 
Coalition 501c3 (323)-712-1193 N/A Yes 

Brianda Castro  Brianda.castro@centralcalasthma.org 

Climate, Equity 
and 
Environmental 
Justice Associate  

Central California 
Asthma 
Collaborative  Non profit  (661)-610-5892 

Northern; 
Central; 
Southern Yes 

Caroline Del 
Core caroline.delcore@delcotek.com 

Principal 
Consultant Delcotek LLC 

Government 
Grant Writing 
Consultant (858)-220-1750 

Northern; 
Central; 
Southern Yes 

Alison 
Derevensky alison@blocpower.io Policy Associate   B-corp   

Northern; 
Central; 
Southern Yes 

Lory Diaz lory.diaz@energyservices.org 
Program 
Manager 

Central Coast 
Energy Services Not for profit (831)-726-8609 Central  Yes 

Jillian Du jdu@bayareametro.gov 

BayREN Single 
Family Program 
Manager BayREN 

Local 
government   Northern Yes 

Tim Frank tim-frank@msn.com Board Member 

Construction 
Trades 
Workforce 
Initiative Non Profit  (510)-710-4563 Northern Yes 

Julie Garcia julie.garcia@energyservices.org 
Chief Operating 
Officer 

Central Coast 
Energy Services Non Profit (831)-761-7995 

Northern;  
Central Yes 

Aaron Grail  Aaron@aarongrailconstruction.com 
Owner Of AG 
Construction  

AG Construction 
a general 
contractor 
focused on 
carbon capture 
and 
decarbonization 
of construction.  

General Building 
Contractor.  (707)-292-4097 Northern Yes 

mailto:gbugarin@energycoalition.org
mailto:Brianda.castro@centralcalasthma.org
mailto:caroline.delcore@delcotek.com
mailto:alison@blocpower.io
mailto:lory.diaz@energyservices.org
mailto:jdu@bayareametro.gov
mailto:tim-frank@msn.com
mailto:julie.garcia@energyservices.org
mailto:Aaron@aarongrailconstruction.com
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Jennifer Green jgreen@mcecleanenergy.org 

Manager of 
Customer 
Programs MCE CCA   Northern Yes 

Karen Herter Karen@HerterEnergy.com 
Principal 
Consultant 

Herter Energy 
Research 
Solutions Consulting   

Northern; 
Central; 
Southern Yes 

Lloyd Kass lkass@franklinenergy.com   Franklin Energy   (646)-422-4070 

Northern; 
Central; 
Southern Yes 

Emily Kemper emily.kemper@clearesult.com 
Senior Practice 
Director CLEAResult 

Consulting 
company (503)-575-4159 Northern Yes 

Jana Kopyciok-
Lande 

Jkopyciok-
lande@peninsulacleanenergy.com 

Associate 
Director of 
Innovation 
Strategy 

Peninsula Clean 
Energy (PCE) CCA   

Northern;  
Central Yes 

Stephen 
Kullmann skullmann@redwoodenergy.org 

Director, 
Demand Side 
Management 

Redwood Coast 
Energy Authority 

Community 
Choice 
Aggregator in 
Humboldt County   Northern Yes 

Eugene Lee eugeneenergy22@gmail.com Commissioner 

Sacramento 
Environmental 
Commission Government (916)-549-3667 Northern Yes 

Martha Lucey mlucey@rhainc.com 

Director, 
Business 
Development 

Richard Heath & 
Associates, Inc.  

Minority Business 
Enterprise (559)-917-8706 

Northern; 
Central; 
Southern Yes 

Benjamin Lyon benjamin.lyon@icf.com Decarbonator ICF     Southern Yes 

Oula Mansour omansour@sandiego.gov 
Community 
Energy Fellow City of San Diego     Southern No 

Cooper Marcus Cooper@QuitCarbon.com 
Chief Quitter and 
CEO QuitCarbon For-profit, B Corp (415)-872-2353 

Northern; 
Central; 
Southern Yes 

mailto:jgreen@mcecleanenergy.org
mailto:Karen@HerterEnergy.com
mailto:lkass@franklinenergy.com
mailto:emily.kemper@clearesult.com
mailto:Jkopyciok-lande@peninsulacleanenergy.com
mailto:Jkopyciok-lande@peninsulacleanenergy.com
mailto:eugeneenergy22@gmail.com
mailto:mlucey@rhainc.com
mailto:benjamin.lyon@icf.com
mailto:omansour@sandiego.gov
mailto:Cooper@QuitCarbon.com
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Nataly Morales 
Sandoval nmorales@ocpa.org         Southern Yes 

Michelle Najera michelle.najera@mncsf.org Project Manager 
MNC Inspiring 
Success Non-Profit (415)-404-2189 Northern Yes 

Vic Randall vrandall@cityofsacramento.org Senior Planner 
City of 
Sacramento 

Municipal 
planning agency   Northern Yes 

Mudit Saxena msaxena@xerohome.com CEO & President XeroHome 

XeroHome 
(https://xerohom
e.com) is a 
cloud-based 
energy modeling 
and energy 
analysis software 
for utility bill 
impacts analysis, 
targeting and 
EEM package 
selection (916)-543-7186 

Northern; 
Central; 
Southern Yes 

Alex Scott alex.scott@clearesult.com 

Vice President -
Business 
Development CLEAResult Consulting Firm   

Northern; 
Central; 
Southern Yes 

JG Serg joserg@selfhelpenterprises.org PM 
Self-Help 
Enterprises CBO Non-Profit (559)-802-1591 Central  Yes 

Mark Smit mark.smit@getmysa.com 

Director, Policy 
and Business 
Development Mysa 

smart 
thermostats for 
line voltage 
baseboard 
heating and mini 
split heat pumps   

Northern; 
Central; 
Southern Yes 

mailto:nmorales@ocpa.org
mailto:michelle.najera@mncsf.org
mailto:vrandall@cityofsacramento.org
mailto:msaxena@xerohome.com
https://xerohome.com/
https://xerohome.com/
mailto:alex.scott@clearesult.com
mailto:joserg@selfhelpenterprises.org
mailto:mark.smit@getmysa.com
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Ed So ed@animo.la Principal animo, inc. 

Electrification 
Contractor 
(Electrical, HVAC, 
Plumbing) (626)-497-2134 

Northern; 
Central; 
Southern Yes 

Wade Stano wstano@mcecleanenergy.org 
Senior Policy 
Counsel 

MCE - Marin 
Clean Energy 

Community 
Choice 
Aggregator 
(CCA) 

(415)-464-6024 
x104 Northern Yes 

Grey Staples gstaples@mendotagroup.com 
Managing 
Director 

The Mendota 
Group, LLC     

Northern; 
Central; 
Southern Yes 

Gennie Taylor Gennie.taylor@horne.com 
Proposal 
Manager HORNE LLP   N/A Yes 

Patricia Terry pterry@redwoodenergy.org 
Senior Portfolio 
Manager 

Redwood Coast 
Energy Authority 

Government 
Agency and CCA (707)-382-2098 Northern Yes 

Marco Tule matule213@gmail.com Business Owner     (213)-249-5139 Southern Yes 

Todd Van Osdol todd.vanosdol@clearesult.com 
Senior Practice 
Consultant CLEAResult 

Program 
Implementer   

Northern; 
Central; 
Southern Yes 

Jennifer 
Venema jennifer.venema@smud.org Strategic Planner 

Sacramento 
Municipal Utility 
District POU   Northern Yes 

Robert 
Whitehair robertwhitehair2@gmail.com City Team Leader 

San Mateo City 
Team, 350 
Silicon Valley 

Non Profit 501 
(c)(3) 
Community 
Based 
Organization (650)-444-6878 Northern Yes 

 

mailto:ed@animo.la
mailto:wstano@mcecleanenergy.org
mailto:gstaples@mendotagroup.com
mailto:Gennie.taylor@horne.com
mailto:pterry@redwoodenergy.org
mailto:matule213@gmail.com
mailto:todd.vanosdol@clearesult.com
mailto:jennifer.venema@smud.org
mailto:robertwhitehair2@gmail.com

